PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

	E:				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Address to 1, Kanai-cho, S ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan previously recorded on Reel 02487 Frame 0480. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.			
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA				
		Name Execution Date			
Tsutomu KOMATANI		08/17/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA				
Name:	SUMITOMO	ELECTRIC DEVICE INNOVATIONS, INC.			
Street Address:		1, Kanai-cho, Sakae-ku,			
City:		Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa			
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	244-0845				
Property	^л Туре	Number			
Property	⁷ Туре	Number			
Property Application Numbe		Number 12860454			
	er:				
Application Numbe	er:	12860454			
Application Numbe	CE DATA (202)82 ill be sent via US	12860454 22-1111 5 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone:	er: CE DATA (202)82 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 202-82;	22-1111 5 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 2-1100			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email:	CE DATA (202)82 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 202-822 PatentM	22-1111 5 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2-1100 Mail@whdapatentlaw.com			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	CE DATA (202)82 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 202-82 PatentM ne: Westen	22-1111 <i>S Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2-1100 Mail@whdapatentlaw.com man, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LL			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email:	CE DATA (202)82 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 202-82 PatentM ne: Westen	12860454 22-1111 5 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2-1100 Mail@whdapatentlaw.com man, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LL connecticut Avenue, NW			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	CE DATA (202)82 ill be sent via US 202-82 PatentM ne: Westen 1250 Co Suite-70	12860454 22-1111 5 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2-1100 Mail@whdapatentlaw.com man, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LL connecticut Avenue, NW			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	CE DATA (202)82 ill be sent via US 202-82 PatentM ne: Westen 1250 C Suite-7 Washin	22-1111 5 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2-1100 Mail@whdapatentlaw.com man, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LL connecticut Avenue, NW 700			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	CE DATA (202)82 ill be sent via US 202-82; PatentM ne: Westen 1250 C Suite-7 Washin ET NUMBER:	22-1111 5 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 2-1100 Mail@whdapatentlaw.com man, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LL connecticut Avenue, NW 100 ngton, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-2657			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	CE DATA (202)82 (202)82 (202-82) PatentA ne: Westen 1250 C Suite-70 Washin ET NUMBER: TER:	12860454 22-1111 5 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 2-1100 Wail@whdapatentlaw.com man, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LL connecticut Avenue, NW 00 ngton, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-2657 101081			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMIT	CE DATA (202)82 (11 be sent via US 202-82) PatentM ne: Westen 1250 C Suite-7 Washin ET NUMBER: TER: 2 ginal_Transmitta	12860454 22-1111 5 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 2-1100 Mail@whdapatentlaw.com man, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LL connecticut Avenue, NW 00 ngton, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-2657 101081 Stephen G. Adrian			

USPTO

8/24/2010 2:49:38 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO:WESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS & ADRIAN LLP COMPANY:1250 CONNECTICUT AVENUE N

		PATENT ASSIGNMENT				
ectronic Version ylesheet Version		08/24/2010 501270027				
SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
Tsutomu KOMATAI			08/17/2010			
	NI		0011/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	SUMITOMO ELEC	TRIC DEVICE INNOVATIONS, INC.				
Street Address:	1, Kanai-cho, Saka	1, Kanai-cho, Sakae-ku, Yokohama				
City:	Yokohama-shi, Kan	nagawa	j			
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	244-0845					
PROPERTY NUMB						
Property	Туре	Number				
Property Application Numbe						
Application Numbe	r: 12860 E DATA (202)822-1111 <i>I be sent via US Mail w</i> 2028221100 PatentMail@W e: Westerman, H 1250 Connecti Suite 700 Washington,, I	0454				
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Narr Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	T: 12860 T: 12860 T: 12860 T: 12860 T: 12860 T: 12860 T: 1202822-1111 T: 1202822-1110 T: 1202822-1100 T: 120282-110 T: 1202822-1100 T: 1202822-1100 T: 1202822-1100 T: 1202822-1100 T: 1202822-1100 T: 1202822-1100 T: 120282-1100 T: 12028-100 T: 12028-10	1 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Whdapatentlaw.com lattori, Daniels & Adrian LLP icut Avenue NW, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036 101081 Stephen G. Adrian				

Docket No.	Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LLP				
	U.S. Ass	SIGNMENT			
(Insert ASSIGNEE's	IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by SUMITOMO ELECTRIC DEVICE INNOVATIONS, INC.				
Name(s) Address(cs))	1, Kanai-cho, Sakae-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-0845, Japan				
(Title of Invention)	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receip ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns ar and interest to the invention entitled	id transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire			
(The of Attorning	SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE FABRICATION METHOD				
(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:				
section must be completed)	* filed on Serial No	a			
	(Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LLP is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)				
	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.				
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and an continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separat assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary of expedient.				
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execu litigation, or other legal proceedin continuation, divisional, reissue or thereon and to cooperate with the evidence and proceeding with such i	g which may be declared concern reexamination thereof or Letters Pa ASSIGNEE in every way possible	ning this application or any stent or reissue patent issued in obtaining and producing		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the und	ersigned inventor(s) has (have) affix	ed his/her/their signature(s).		
(Signatures)	Trutomy Komatomi	Tsutomu KOMATANI	2010/08/17		
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)		
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)		
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)		
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)		
	(Signature)	(Type Name) (Type Name)	(Date) (Date)		

PATENT REEL: 024904 FRAME: 0354